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Stainless Visible Customisable

Thanks to AISI 316L stainless 
steel, it can be installed in any 

environment.

Thanks to the backlighting 
system of the socket-outlets. 

Contact the Palazzoli Technical 
Service to explore your 

requirements.

B-SMART
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Turrets  for wharf end 
in AISI 316L stainless steel
with 2 fixed socket-outlets 
and 2 taps
50-60Hz IP56

Turrets for wharf end 
in AISI 316L stainless steel 
with 2 interlocked 
socket-outlets and 2 taps
50-60Hz IP56

B-SMART series
Distribution turrets in AISI 316L stainless steel 

Marine 
Ports, wharfs and campsites

Compliance with 
standards

IEC/EN 61439-1

Material AISI 316L stainless steel 

Protection rating 
(IP according to 

IEC/EN 60529)
IP56

Colour RAL7035 (body)

Impact resistance 
(IK rating according 

to IEC/EN 62262)
IK10

Lamp lighting
Fluorescent
11W 230V

Power terminal block 3P+N+  35mm2

Lighting circuit 
terminal block

2P 6mm2

Lamp holder Type E27

Insulation class II e

Storage temperature -30°C - +70°C

Operating temperature -25°C - +50°C

Dimensions
(mm)

Industrial socket-outlets No. of 
taps

Palazzoli 
code

Pack 
Qty16A

2P+
230V

32A
2P+
230V

360x895x208
2 2 576100 1

1 1 2 576101 1

Features: switch compartment door with triangular safety lock. Cable strain relief device. 
Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).

Dimensions
(mm)

Industrial interlocked socket-outlets No. of 
taps

Palazzoli 
code

Pack 
Qty16A

2P+
230V

32A
2P+
230V

32A
3P+N+

400V

63A
3P+N+

400V

360x895x208
2 2 576110 1

1 1 2 576111 1

360x895x276
2 2 576112 1

1 1 2 576113 1

Features: switch compartment door with triangular safety lock. Cable strain relief device. 
Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).

The turrets are made of AISI 316L stainless steel, 
class II, for the distribution of electricity from 16A to 
63A, water and, on request, other services (data, TV, 
compressed air, etc..). 
They are used in port areas, campsites, urban areas 
and also in industrial areas. 
They are available in the standard versions with a 
width of 276 mm and in the compact 208 mm version; 
the latter is particularly suitable for wharfs and where 
it is necessary to reduce the overall dimensions to a 
minimum. The range is completed by the versions for 
fire-fighting and for wharf end.

Dimensions on page 460
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No. of modules 
EN50022

Dimensions
(mm)

Palazzoli 
code

Pack 
Qty

36 (12x3) 360x895x276 576800 1

Features: the protection devices can be mounted on EN50022 rail in 
 3 separate watertight insulating enclosures. The input and output of the power supply lines 
can be made from below. Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10  threaded 
pins (not included).

Turret for wharf end 
in AISI 316L 
stainless steel 
IP56

Turrets for wharf end 
in AISI 316L stainless steel with 
4 interlocked socket-outlets
and 4 taps
50-60Hz IP56

Dimensions
(mm)

Industrial socket-outlets
16A

2P+  230V

Palazzoli 
code

Pack 
Qty

360x895x276 4 576401 1

Features: switch compartment door with triangular safety lock. Cable strain relief device. 
Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).

Dimensions
(mm)

Interlocked industrial socket-outlets 
16A

2P+  230V

Palazzoli 
code

Pack 
Qty

360x895x276 4 576400 1

Features: switch compartment door with triangular safety lock. Cable strain relief device. 
Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).

Turrets for campsites 
in AISI 316L stainless steel
with 4 fixed socket-outlets
50-60Hz IP56

Turrets for campsites 
in AISI 316L stainless steel with 
4 interlocked socket-outlets
50-60Hz IP56

B-SMART series
Distribution turrets in AISI 316L stainless steel 

Dimensions
(mm)

Industrial interlocked socket-outlets No. of 
taps

Palazzoli 
code

Pack 
Qty16A

2P+
230V

16A
3P+
400V

16A
3P+N+

400V

32A
2P+
230V

32A
3P+N+

400V

360x895x276

4 4 576200 1

4 4 576201 1

2 2 4 576202 1

2 2 4 576203 1

2 2 4 576205 1

2 1 1 4 576206 1

Features: switch compartment door with triangular safety lock. Cable strain relief device. 
Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).

Marine
Ports, wharfs and campsites

Dimensions on page 460 Technical data on page 345
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B-SMART series
Distribution turrets in AISI 316L stainless steel 

Description Palazzoli
code

Pack 
Qty

patented "SAFE CRASH" flat breakable glass 575706 1

Description Palazzoli 
code

Pack 
Qty

kit with 2 unified code keys 575708 1

For turret 
dimensions

type

Application Material Palazzoli 
code

Pack 
Qty

360x895x208 Raising 65 mm and 
floor flush-mounted

stainless
 steel

575701 1

360x895x276 575702 1

Description For turret dimensions
type

Palazzoli 
code

Pack 
Qty

stainless steel frame 
complete with fixing screws

360x895x208 575711 1

stainless steel frame 
complete with fixing screws

360x895x276 575710 1

Equipment Dimensions
(mm)

Palazzoli 
code

Pack 
Qty

fire hose and nozzle 360x895x276 576601  1

Features: fire hose type 'gomel', Ø 45mm, 20 m. Lance type AWG UNI45 with 3 effects, 
complete with 1"1/2 UNI45 brass tap. Features: patented "SAFE CRASH" flat breakable glass   
Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).  

Housable 
extinguisher

Dimensions
(mm)

Palazzoli 
code

Pack 
Qty

No. 1 extinguisher 6 or 9 Kg 360x895x276 576600 1

Features: patented "SAFE CRASH" flat breakable glass  
Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).
Notes: extinguisher not included.

Breakable glass 
SAFE CRASH
for fire prevention turrets

Door lock kit for pier 
and camping turrets

Support base 
for turrets

Decorative and containment 
frame in AISI 316L stainless steel
for B-SMART turrets

Fire prevention turret 
in AISI 316L stainless steel
with fire hose and nozzle
IP56

Fire prevention turret 
in AISI 316L stainless steel
for an extinguisher
IP56

Marine
Ports, wharfs and campsites

Dimensions on page 460 Technical data on page 345
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