## Palazzoli

**General**Catalogue









2019/2020





CLARITY OF FUNCTION
PROJECT SIMPLICITY
QUALITY OF MANUFACTURE



### **B-SMART**













#### **Stainless**

Thanks to AISI 316L stainless steel, it can be installed in any environment.

Visible

Thanks to the backlighting system of the socket-outlets.

#### Customisable

Contact the Palazzoli Technical Service to explore your requirements. The turrets are made of AISI 316L stainless steel, class II, for the distribution of electricity from 16A to 63A, water and, on request, other services (data, TV, compressed air, etc..). They are used in port areas, campsites, urban areas

and also in industrial areas.

They are available in the standard versions with a width of 276 mm and in the compact 208 mm version; the latter is particularly suitable for wharfs and where it is necessary to reduce the overall dimensions to a minimum. The range is completed by the versions for fire-fighting and for wharf end.

Compliance with standards	IEC/EN 61439-1
Material	AISI 316L stainless steel
Protection rating (IP according to IEC/EN 60529)	IP56
Colour	RAL7035 (body)
Impact resistance (IK rating according to IEC/EN 62262)	IK10
Lamp lighting	Fluorescent 11W 230V
Power terminal block	3P+N+÷ 35mm²
Lighting circuit terminal block	2P 6mm²
Lamp holder	Type E27
Insulation class	II 🗆
Storage temperature	-30°C - +70°C
Operating temperature	-25°C - +50°C







Turrets for wharf end in AISI 316L stainless steel with 2 fixed socket-outlets and 2 taps 50-60Hz **İP56** 

Dimensions (mm)	Industrial so 16A 2P+± 230V	ocket-outlets 32A 2P+ <del>±</del> 230V	No. of taps	Palazzoli code	Pack Qty
360x895x208	2		2	576100	1
30000930200	1	1	2	576101	1

Features: switch compartment door with triangular safety lock. Cable strain relief device. Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).



Turrets for wharf end in AISI 316L stainless steel with 2 interlocked socket-outlets and 2 taps 50-60Hz **IP56** 

2P+± 2P+± 3P+N+± 3P+			63A	No. of taps	Palazzoli code	Pack Qty	
360x895x208	2				2	576110	1
300x093x200	1	1			2	576111	1
2/0-005-07/				2	2	576112	1
360x895x276			1	1	2	576113	1

Features: switch compartment door with triangular safety lock. Cable strain relief device. Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).



Turrets for wharf end in AISI 316L stainless steel with 4 interlocked socket-outlets and 4 taps 50-60Hz IP56

Dimensions (mm)	Ind 16A 2P+≑ 230V	16A	nterlocked 16A 3P+N+± 400V	32A	32A	No. of taps	Palazzoli code	Pack Qty
	4					4	576200	1
				4		4	576201	1
240,005,074	2	2				4	576202	1
360x895x276	2			2		4	576203	1
	2		2			4	576205	1
	2	1			1	4	576206	1

**Features:** switch compartment door with triangular safety lock. Cable strain relief device. Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).



**Turrets** for **campsites** in AISI 316L stainless steel with **4 fixed socket-outlets** 50-60Hz **IP56** 

Dimensions (mm)	Industrial socket-outlets 16A 2P+	Palazzoli code	Pack Qty
360x895x276	4	576401	1

**Features:** switch compartment door with triangular safety lock. Cable strain relief device. Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).



**Turret** for **wharf end** in AISI 316L stainless steel **IP56** 

No. of modules	Dimensions (mm)	Palazzoli	Pack
EN50022		code	Qty
36 (12x3)	360x895x276	576800	1

**Features:** the protection devices can be mounted on EN50022 rail in 3 separate watertight insulating enclosures. The input and output of the power supply lines can be made from below. Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).



**Turrets** for **campsites** in AISI 316L stainless steel with **4 interlocked socket-outlets** 50-60Hz **IP56** 

Dimensions (mm)	Interlocked industrial socket-outlets 16A 2P+ ≑ 230V	Palazzoli code	Pack Qty
360x895x276	4	576400	1

**Features:** switch compartment door with triangular safety lock. Cable strain relief device. Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).



Fire prevention turret in AISI 316L stainless steel for an extinguisher IP56

Housable	Dimensions	Palazzoli	Pack
extinguisher	(mm)	code	Qty
No. 1 extinguisher 6 or 9 Kg	360x895x276	576600	1

Features: patented "SAFE CRASH" flat breakable glass

Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).

Notes: extinguisher not included.



**Support base** for turrets

For turret dimensions type	Application	Material	Palazzoli code	Pack Qty
360x895x208	Raising 65 mm and	stainless	575701	1
360x895x276	floor flush-mounted	steel	575702	1



**Decorative** and **containment frame** in AISI 316L stainless steel for B-SMART turrets

Description	For turret dimensions type	Palazzoli code	Pack Qty
stainless steel frame complete with fixing screws	360x895x208	575711	1
stainless steel frame complete with fixing screws	360x895x276	575710	1



**Fire prevention turret** in AISI 316L stainless steel with **fire hose** and **nozzle IP56** 

Equipment	Dimensions (mm)	Palazzoli code	Pack Qty
fire hose and nozzle	360x895x276	576601	1

**Features:** fire hose type 'gomel',  $\emptyset$  45mm, 20 m. Lance type AWG UNI45 with 3 effects, complete with 1"1/2 UNI45 brass tap. Features: patented "SAFE CRASH" flat breakable glass Suitable for fastening onto concrete using max M10 threaded pins (not included).



**Breakable glass**SAFE CRASH
for fire prevention turrets

Description	Palazzoli code	Pack Qty
patented "SAFE CRASH" flat breakable glass	575706	1



**Door lock kit** for pier and camping turrets

Description	Palazzoli code	Pack Qty
kit with 2 unified code keys	575708	1

# Palazzoli excellence FROM ITALY 55642E - 2019/2020 EDITION Palazzoli S.p.A 25128 Brescia - Italy - Via F. Palazzoli, 31 Tel +39 030 2015.1 Fax +39 030 2015.258 www.palazzoli.com export@palazzoli.com